SENATE LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL LEGISLATION COMMITTEE
AUSTRALIAN CRIME COMMISSION

Question No. 65

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 14 February 2006:

a) Have all of the issues identified by the ANAO in the Administration of Security Incidents, including the Conduct of Security Investigations have now been rectified?
b) Have all of the recommendations been implemented?

c) If not, which ones are still to be implemented and what stage are they at — when will they be implemented?

d) What was the cost of the implementation of the recommendations?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a) Yes
b)  Yes
c) N/A

d) The ANAO recommendations required relatively minor adjustments to ACC policies and documentation and were implemented by the ACC at no material additional cost.
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